503008453 10/07/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3055053

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
	Name	Name			Execution Date		
CALVIN KONZAK						01/16/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	NORTHWEST PLANT BREEDING COMPANY						
Street Address:	2001 COUNTRY CLUB ROAD						
City:	PULLMANN						
State/Country:	WASHINGTON						
Postal Code:	99163	99163					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:	1	3784317					
	(<u>000\467_604</u>	10				
Fax Number:		202)467-691				it will be sent	
Correspondence will b	be sent to	the e-mail a	address first; if that				
	be sent to provided	the e-mail a	address first; if that nsuccessful, it will b				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	pe sent to provided 2	the e-mail a if that is un 202-467-690 odocketing@	address first; if that nsuccessful, it will k 0 ?wcsr.com	oe sent	t via US Ma		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	pe sent to provided 2 i	the e-mail a f if that is un 202-467-690 odocketing@ VOMBLE CA	address first; if that nsuccessful, it will b 0 wcsr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDG	oe sent	t via US Ma		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to provided 2 i	the e-mail a if that is un 202-467-690 odocketing@ VOMBLE CA 200 19TH S	address first; if that nsuccessful, it will k 0 ?wcsr.com	oe sent	t via US Ma		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided i i i	the e-mail a f if that is un 202-467-690 odocketing@ VOMBLE CA 200 19TH S SUITE 500	address first; if that nsuccessful, it will k 0 wcsr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDG STREET NW	oe sent	t via US Ma		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided i i i	the e-mail a f if that is un 202-467-690 odocketing@ VOMBLE CA 200 19TH S SUITE 500	address first; if that nsuccessful, it will b 0 wcsr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDG	oe sent	t via US Ma		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided i i 1 2 i	the e-mail a if that is un 202-467-690 bodocketing@ VOMBLE CA 200 19TH S SUITE 500 VASHINGTO	address first; if that nsuccessful, it will k 0 wcsr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDG STREET NW	oe sent	t via US Ma		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided i i v v v v UMBER:	the e-mail a if that is un 202-467-690 bodocketing@ VOMBLE CA 200 19TH S SUITE 500 VASHINGTO B248 1	address first; if that nsuccessful, it will b wcsr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDG STREET NW	oe sent	t via US Ma		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided i i v v v v UMBER:	the e-mail a if that is un 202-467-690 bodocketing@ VOMBLE CA 200 19TH S SUITE 500 VASHINGTO B248 1 DANA	address first; if that nsuccessful, it will b wcsr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDG STREET NW DN, D.C. 20036	oe sent	t via US Ma		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided i i v v v v UMBER:	the e-mail a if that is un 202-467-690 bodocketing@ VOMBLE CA 200 19TH S SUITE 500 VASHINGTO B248 1 DANA	address first; if that nsuccessful, it will b 0 Pwcsr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDG STREET NW DN, D.C. 20036 I150US.D3 MAHADEO Mahadeo L0428/	oe sent	t via US Ma		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provided i i v v	the e-mail a if that is un 202-467-690 bodocketing@ VOMBLE CA 200 19TH S SUITE 500 VASHINGTO B248 1 DANA /Dana 10/07/2	address first; if that nsuccessful, it will k 0 Pwcsr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDG STREET NW DN, D.C. 20036 1150US.D3 MAHADEO Mahadeo L0428/ 2014	oe sent	t via US Ma		

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

÷....

WHEREAS, Calvin Konzak, a U.S. citizen, owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled WHEAT PLANTS HAVING INCREASED RESISTANCE TO IMIDAZOLINE HERBICIDES, assigned International Application No. PCT/US02/21753, filed July 10, 2002 and relying for priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/311,141 filed on August 9, 2001, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the NORTHWEST PLANT BREEDING COMPANY, a legal entity of the United States having its principal place of business at 2001 Country Club Road, Pullman, Washington, 99163, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he hereby acknowledges, Calvin Konzak, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto NORTHWEST PLANT BREEDING COMPANY the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; and hereby requests that any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, are to NORTHWEST PLANT BREEDING COMPANY as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of NORTHWEST PLANT BREEDING COMPANY and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, Calvin Konzak by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the NORTHWEST PLANT BREEDING COMPANY, full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any U.S. and foreign application or applications corresponding to said international application, in whole or in part, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications,

PATENT REEL: 033901 FRAME: 0916

and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said applications to be issued in the name of NORTHWEST PLANT **BREEDING COMPANY** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Calvin Konzak agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, to aid the NORTHWEST PLANT BREEDING COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as Applicant/Inventor of the referenced application.

Date: 01/16/04

Calvin Konzak lowuk Signature

, N.

Applicant/Inventor Title

AO 769393.1

RECORDED: 10/07/2014

2